504832705 03/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4879442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMMY WESTBERG	12/18/2015
ALEXANDER FUGLESANG	12/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUGLESANGS SUBSEAS AS
Street Address:	CASPAR STORMS VEI 21
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-0664

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15927869	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.223.2300

Email: docketing@bracewell.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0026020.000015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS W. ROMMELMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas W. Rommelmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045319 FRAME: 0461

504832705

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S): Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention:			Tommy Westberg Stationsvägen 6 68592 Torsby Sweden			
					Alexander Fuglesang Caspar Storms Vei 21 N-0664 Oslo Norway	
hereby so	ells, as:	signs an	d transfers to:			
ASSIGN	ÆE:				Fuglesangs Subsea AS Caspar Storms Vei 21 N-0664 Oslo Norway	
and the s	uccess	ors, assi	gns and legal represent (complete one	tatives of the Ale of the follow	wing)	
	×]	the entire right, title and interest				
]	an und	ividedperc	cent (<u>%</u>)		
		for the	United States and its	territorial po	ssessions	
		(checi	k the following box, if j	foreign rights	are also to be assigned)	
0	3	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any		ıy		
and all i	mprov	ements	which are disclosed	in the invention	on entitled:	
OMN	IRISI	E HYD:		LE SPEED M UBSEA PUM	IAGNETIC COUPLING SYSTEM IP"	
Name of	finver	itor(s)	Tommy Wes Alexander F			
and which	ch is f	ound in				
(a) ·	\boxtimes	U.S. patent application	on executed o	n eyen date herewith	
				1		
14(3)(1)(2)(0)(4)	52.1			-1-	•	

HOU:3599453.1

PATENT REEL: 045319 FRAME: 0462

(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application No filed
(d)		U.S. Application Nofiled on
(e)		International Application No. PCT/
(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued
		□ a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(al	o check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
		right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have 2015,	e hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	Camara Westhern
/)	Tommy Westberg
Hymice De	Just 0
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
ASMUND HANSEN	TOMAS NETOPIL
Witness Name	Witness Name

-4-

in withess whereor, I have	e hereunto set hand and seal this day of
, 2015.	
///	/Chi-
1. M	Alexander Euglesang
\$1. 11 (CC) .	1 1
Truring (les	- MUST
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
ASMINO HANGELL	TOMAS NETURIL
	Andrew Country of the
Witness Name	Witnese Name

-4-

HOU:3599453.1

RECORDED: 03/22/2018

PATENT REEL: 045319 FRAME: 0465